
 
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 
 Project Name:  Target Market Construction Manager Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper  
 
 Specification No.:   1193011A  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation  
 
 Conference Date:   Monday, June 20, 2023, 10:00 a.m.  Conference Location:   ORD Central Field Office, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL  
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
E-Mail Address 

Christopher Kusper City of Chicago,  
Department of Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 
60602 

(312) 744-9761 Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org 

Patrick Aliu PSA Management 605 N Michigan Ave, 
Chicago, IL 60611 (904) 312-9992 palie@psaonline.com 

James McIsaac Chico & Nunes 333 W Wacker, #1420, 
Chicago, IL (312) 884-5074 jmcisaac@chiconunes.com 

Weston Parker KLP 4244 N Melvina, Chicago, IL (219) 242-7189 rewoparker@icloud.com 

Cycle Cantrell Burns & McDonnel 200 W Adams, Chicago, IL 
60609 (773) 842-1229 crcantrell@burnsmcd.com 

Timothy Hughes Princeton Technical Services 940 W Adams, #305, 
Chicago IL (773) 620-4288 thughes@princetontechnical.com 

Anthony Pascente K&P Advisory, LLC 3105 W Wilson, @3, 
Chicago, IL 60625 (847) 323-8708 anthony@kpadvisoryservices.com 

Anse Kalaycioglu K&P Advisory, LLC 3105 W Wilson, @3, 
Chicago, IL 60625 (847) 323-8708 ayse@kpadvisoryservices.com 

Drew Miller Cotter Consulting, Inc 1005 Wacker Dr, STE920, 
Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 907-6568 d.miller@cotterconsulting.com 



 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Anne Cotter Cotter Consulting, Inc 1005 Wacker Dr, STE920, 
Chicago, IL 60606 (630) 698-5152 a.cotter@cotterconsulting.com 

James Fifer Milhouse Engineering 333 S Wabash, Chicago, IL (312) 884-8098 jfifer@milhouseinc.com 

Lanyea Griffin Acclaim Collier Engineering 3304 w Van Buren, Chicago, 
IL (312) 907-5913 lanyea@acclaimcollier.com 

Eddie Olivieri EKI Digital 33 W Monroe, #1050, 
Chicago, IL 60603 (773) 263-1185 eolivieri@eki-digital.com 

John Kosiba D’Escoto, Inc 1200 N Ashland, #600, 
Chicago, IL 60622 312-787-0707 jkosiba@descotoinc.com 

Fred D’Escoto D’Escoto, Inc 1200 N Ashland, #600, 
Chicago, IL 60622 312-787-0707 Fdescoto@descotoinc.com 

Aldi Haxiu D’Escoto, Inc 1200 N Ashland, #600, 
Chicago, IL 60622 312-787-0707 ahaxiu@descotoinc.com 

Adella Gilespie City of Chicago 10510 W Zemke, Chicago, IL (773) 462-7364 Adella.gillespie@cityofchicago.org 

Marc Faulkner WSP USA 30 N Lasalle, #4200, 
Chicago, IL 312-617-2849 Marc.faulkner@wsp.com 

April Blair Synov Group 8604 W Catalpa, Chicago, IL 
60656 (312) 929-2277 April.blair@synovgroup.com 

Melissa Angelucci Synov Group 8604 W Catalpa, Chicago, IL 
60656 (312) 929-2277 Mellisa.angelucci@synovgroup.com 

Zaid Safe The HOH Group, Inc. 623 Cooper Court, 
Schaumburg, IL 60173 (312) 424-3617 zsafe@hohgroup.com 

 
 
 



 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Paul Gregoire Globetrotters Engineering Group 300 S Wacker, Chicago, IL (312) 697-3669 Paul.gregore@gec-group.com 

Lionel Ortiz Granite Construction Co 216 S Jefferson, Chicago, IL (708) 553-5133 Lionel.ortiz@gcinc.com 

Mitesh Deshpande ABNA 745 McClintoch, STE210, 
Burr Ridge, IL (773) 882-7693 mdeshpande@abnacorp.com 

Imtiaz A. Rehman Engineering Services Group 4260 Westbrook Dr, STE115, 
Aurora, IL 60504 (630) 780-2800 imtiaz@esgcorp.com 

Robert Ochi Rodriguez And Associates, Inc. 65 E Wacker Place, Chicago, 
IL 60601 (312) 731-7072 robert@raigroup.net 

Margaret 
Henriksen Lakeshore Engineering, LLC 47 W Polk St, Chicago, IL 

60605 (630) 488-7354 mhenriksen@lse-eng.com 

Jared Goid Lakeshore Engineering, LLC 47 W Polk St, Chicago, IL 
60605 (815) 212-4791 jgold@lse-eng.com 

EG Hessenthaler Gannett Fleming 180 N Stetson, STE3700, 
Chicago, IL 60614 (312) 617-6057 ehessenthaler@gfnet.com 

Sean Palumbo Accel Construction 2211 Elson, STE302, 
Chicago, IL 60614 (773) 706-0291 spalumbo@acceldevgroup.com 

Brendon Minot Reyes Group 15515 S Crawford Ave, 
Markham, IL 60428 (708) 846-3203 bminot@reyesgroup.com 

Mike Maicke  CHIN 500 W 18th st, STE200, 
Chicago, IL 60616 (312) 595-2000 mmaicke@rmchin.com 

Roman Meropolshi Tecma 1125 N Melrose, 
Schaumburg, IL 60173 (630) 777-5591 roman@tecmaengineering.com 

Beth McCluskey Tylin 200 S Wacker, Chicago, IL 
60606 (312) 318-6214 Beth.mccluskey@tylin.com 

 



 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Ryan Macander  TranSystems 3333 Warrenville Rd, Lisle, IL (630) 432-5135 rmacander@transystems.com 

Kevin Loughnane SQN Associates 134 N LaSalle St, #700, 
Chicago, IL (312) 843-8802 kloughnane@sqna.com 

Leo Karall SPAAN Tech, inc 311 S Wacker, STE3200, 
Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 287-7532 lkarall@spaantech.com 

Aki Attawia OSEH Inc 910 W Van Buren, STE603, 
Chicago, IL (630) 337-5484 aattawia@osehinc.com 

Omer A Rehman Enginering Services Group, Inc 4260 Westbrook dr, Aurora, 
IL (630) 780-2800 omer@esqcorp.us 

Daryl McNabb RM Chin 500 W 18th St, STE200, 
Chicago, IL 60616 (773) 633-0980 dmcnabb@rmchin.com 

Maureen Kolkka Autumn Construction Services, Inc. 87 Eisenhower Lanes, 
Lombard, IL 60140 (630) 337-7712 Maureen.kolkka@autumnconstruction.com 

Betsy Fisk Smith Chicago Connect Alliance, JV 10510 Zemke, Chicago, IL  efsmith@conectchicagojv.com 

     

     

     

     

 


